Docket No.: SEC.781

			JIGUTUS SECTION	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03-27-2	001 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	) (BEIS) (IS) BEIS (1816 EK) FIDIT (FI		Patent and `	Trademark Office
P08A/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼			•	<b>~</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1016497	79	ed original documents or c	opy the
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address		
KANG, Seong-goo	3/14/01	CAMOUNG	ELECTRONICA CO. LED	~ <b>C</b>
MIN, Byoung-jun CHAE, Hyo-geun		Name: SAMSUNG	ELECTRONICS CO., LTD	
BANG, Jeong-ho		Address: 416, Maet	an-dong, Paldal-gu,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No			, <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	] Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Suwon-city, Ky	yungki-do State/Prov.:	•
Other		Country: Republic o	of Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date: February 22, 2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es)	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application,	the execution date of th	e application is: Februar	y 22, 2001
Patent Application No. Filing	g date	B. Patent No.(	s)	
	C** 14 0004		a. c., am a /	7
NEW MAR	CH 14, 2001	0	980521	4
03/15/2001 TBESHAH1 00000044 09805212				
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	, )			
DE FCH361	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of app	olications and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: ADAM C. VOLENTINE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33289		⊠ Enclosed - Anv	excess or insufficiency sho	ould be
Address: JONES VOLENTINE, LLC	C		ted to deposit account	50
12200 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE, SU		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accou	nt
City: RESTON S	tate/Prov.: VA	8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
,		50-0238		
Country: U.S.A. Z	IP: 20191			
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a	true copy
ADAM C. VOLENTINE		14	MARCH 14, 20	01
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Tot	tal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	DATENT	

PATENT

**REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0072** 

J	O	N	$\boldsymbol{\mathit{E}}$	S
$V_{i}$	OLI	EN	$\Gamma IN$	VE
L.i	$L_{i}C_{i}$	1/20	001)	

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

KANG, Seong-goo

Insert Name(s)
of Inventor(s)

MIN, Byoung-jun

CHAE, Hyo-geun

and

BANG, Jeong-ho

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s)

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Address

of 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Korea

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE TESTING EQUIPMENT INCLUDING LOADER HAVING PACKAGE

GUIDER AND METHOD OF LOADING A SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE ONTO A TEST SOCKET AS

Date of Signing of Application

## ALIGNED THEREWITH

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned

on February 22,2001

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

		signment any further iden tent Office for recordation		ary or desirable in order to comply wit	n the
			signed on the date(s) opposite		
Date _	22. Feb. 2001	_, Name of Inventor	Sevry-gov Kang		
- Date	72. Feb. 200 /	, Name of Inventor	Seong-gov (lang Seong-goo Kang Byoung-jun //kin Byoung-jun Min Hyo-geun Chae Hyo-geun Chae		
	22 Tolo 2001		Byoung-jun Min		
Date_	11. Feb. 20-1	, Name of Inventor	Hyo-geun Shae		
Date_	22. Feb. 200	/ Name of Inventor	Hyo-geun Chae  Corpho  Jeong-ho Bang	4	
Date	_	_, Name of Inventor	Jeong-ho Bang		
	<b>3</b>				
	Assignment even if	it has not been acknowle		atent and Trademark Office is to recon	u an
		ACK  ss	NOWLEDGMENT		
	This	<i>J</i> day of	, 19, b	efore me personally came the above-n	amed
				to me personally known a	as the
	idual(s) who executed tree will for the purpose		, who did acknowledge to me th	at he (they) executed the same of his (	
			Official Sign:	ature	
SEAI	_				
			Official Title		
* * *	*****	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
<b>A</b> ppli	icant Reference No.:	SS-14582-US	Atty Docket No.:	SEC.781	
Seria	l No.:		Filing Date:		
			Page 2 of 2		

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Adam C. Volentine, Reg. No. 33,289, and the firm of JONES VOLENTINE, L.L.C.

PATENT REEL: 011608 FRAME: 0074